79749

#31489

Vol M87 Page



WILLIAM G. BAUMGARTNER and DIANE L. BAUMGARTNER, husband and wife

hereinafter called grantor, convey(s) to RANDALL R. COCHRAN and CYNTHIA G. COCHRAN. husband and wife all that real property situated in the

County of Klamathen State of Oregon, described as: Zea Restrictione, bat calibles restrictions, if any, the dot race, color, religion or instructional crigin, as shown on the recorded plat of

Lot 49, Block 3, Tract No. 1064, FIRST ADDITION TO GATEWOOD, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

that most, including the terrs thereof. Besorded Seconder 3, 1976

i zany Pare 1 4 2 3 farms and provisions thereof: June 28, 1907 May 18, 1907 din. Hustment, Latisfing the Latod Received 20.2 32

\$79

PHILE te fayor

United States of 53 THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPART MENT TO VERIEY APPROVED USES TO CLUSTER STATE OF THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPART MENT TO VERIEY APPROVED USES.

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT, A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAN-NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except

(No Specific LociSEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

(indicate which)° (Delete between symbols° if not applicable. See ORS 93.030)

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this <u>23</u> day of <u>sector</u> Sentemper 19 87

Aspen Ticle filed for nextly a country of a second secon Star Was · 6 战,他上 1 Depet

Before me:

SPACE RESERVED FOR

RECORDER'S US

STATE OF OREGON, County of ULOM 199 , 19 8 temple 23 lou Personally appeared the above named and

then voluntary act and deed. instrument to be

acknowledged the forecoind 10 HENRIETTA WIEBER

Notary Public for NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON My Commission Expires Exgires 3-2-

William G. Baumbartner and Diane L. Baumgartner GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS

Randall R. Cochran and Cynthia G. Cochran

GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL S&LA 2943 SOUTH SIXTH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603

Until a change is requested all tax st KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL S&LA 2943 SOUTH SIXTH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603

STATE OF OREGON,

	aived for		ithin insti a the	5. A. S.C
of	100,00 101		<u></u>	Sec. 1. 18
at	0'ciec	kJ	A., and re	corde
In book	/reel/volun	na No		
page _		or as d	cument/f	ee/fil
instrum	nent/micro	HIM NO	2	
Record	of Deeds	of said	county.	
Wi	tness my	hand and	seel of	Coun
affixed	$\langle \cdot \rangle$		\sim	
			\sim	<
1				
	AME			TITLE

17452

EXHIBIT "A"

SUBJECT TO: Regulations, including levies, liens and utility assessments of 1. the City of Klamath Falls. 2. Restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, as shown on the recorded plat of Tract No. 1064, First Addition to Gatewood. 3. Covenants, easements and restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, imposed by instrument, including the terms thereof: Recorded September 3, 1976 Book M-76 Page 13888 Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof: ed : June 26, 1905 4. Dated Recorded May 18, 1907 Book 22 Page 479 In favor of United States of America (No specific location of record) 5. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof: 5. Dated May 1, 1945 May 15, 1945 176 Recorded Book Page 284 In favor of California Oregon, Power Company For Right of way for pole lines (No specific location) 6. Taxes for the year 1987-88 are now a lien but not yet payable.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. Filed for record at request of Aspen Title Company 25th September of day M87 Evelyn Biehn FEE \$14.00 **County Clerk** By. 52 14